CV
Lotta Edholm

Minister for Schools
Ministry of Education and Research

Party
Liberal Party

Areas of responsibility
Preschool
Preschool class

Leisure-time centre

- Compulsory school, Compulsory school for pupils with intellectual

disabilities, Special needs school, Sami school

Upper secondary school, Upper secondary school for pupils with

intellectual disabilities
UNESCO

Personal

Lotta Edholm, born in 1965 in Vasterds. She lives in Stockholm and has

one child.

Educational background
Bachelor of Science Degree, Political Science,
Stockholm University

Positions and assignments
Minister for Schools

Consultant, TeneliusHolm AB

Government Inquiry Chair

Commissioner for Schools, Stockholm City

City Commissioner, Stockholm City

Commissioner for Schools, Stockholm City
Full-time salaried councillor, Stockholm City
Executive secretary, Sweden in Europe Foundation
Member of the Riksdag

Chair, Liberal Youth of Sweden

@ Government Offices of Sweden

1996

2022-
2020-2022
2019-2020
2018-2020
2006-2020
2006-2014
1998-2006
1996-1998
1992-1994
1989-1991



Sweden is governed by the Moderate Party (M), the Christian Democrates (KD) and the Liberals (L).
On 18 October 2022, a government took office with Ulf Kristersson (M) as prime minister.

Production: Government Offices of Sweden, Stockholm, March 2024
Photo: Kristian Pohl

w Government Offices of Sweden



