# CV Lotta Edholm Minister for Schools

Ministry of Education and Research



## **Party** Liberal Party

## Areas of responsibility

- Preschool
- Preschool class
- · Leisure-time centre
- Compulsory school, Compulsory school for pupils with intellectual disabilities, Special needs school, Sámi school
- Upper secondary school, Upper secondary school for pupils with intellectual disabilities
- UNESCO

#### Personal

Lotta Edholm, born in 1965 in Västerås. She lives in Stockholm and has one child.

## **Educational background**

Bachelor of Science Degree, Political Science, Stockholm University 1996

### Positions and assignments

Minister for Schools	2022-
Consultant, TeneliusHolm AB	2020-2022
Government Inquiry Chair	2019-2020
Commissioner for Schools, Stockholm City	2018-2020
City Commissioner, Stockholm City	2006-2020
Commissioner for Schools, Stockholm City	2006-2014
Full-time salaried councillor, Stockholm City	1998-2006
Executive secretary, Sweden in Europe Foundation	1996-1998
Member of the Riksdag	1992-1994
Chair, Liberal Youth of Sweden	1989–1991

Sweden is governed by the Moderate Party (M), the Christian Democrates (KD) and the Liberals (L). On 18 October 2022, a government took office with Ulf Kristersson (M) as prime minister.

Production: Government Offices of Sweden, Stockholm, March 2024

Photo: Kristian Pohl

